During the year under review, the Board has accepted all the recommendations of all 

the Committees of the Board 

8.9 Total fees paid to M/s. V. J. Shah & Co., Statutory Auditors:  

Total fees (excluding taxes and OPE) for all services paid by the Company, to M/s. V. 

,J. Shah & Co., Statutory Auditors, is Rs. 9,84,000/- (Rupees Nine Lakh Eighty Four 

Thousand Only). 

8.10 Disclosure under Sexual Harassment of Women at Workplace (Prevention, 

Prohibition and Redressal) Act, 2013: 

No complaints of sexual harassment of women at workplace were filed during the 

financial year 2024-25. 

8.11 Disclosure by listed entity and its subsidiaries of ‘Loans and advances in the